Rs. 632/- (Rupees Six Thirty Two Only) per Equity Share (at premium of Rs. 622/- each) total aggregating to not

exceeding Rs. 78,00,04,920/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Crores Four Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only) towards

http://www.dentalkart.com/
mailto:Info.cabhavesh@gmail.com
http://www.dentalkart.com/

the full payment of total consideration payable by the Company for the acquisition of the 31.08% Shares of the

Target Company.

The Equity Shares being issued shall be pari-passu with the existing Equity Shares of the Company.

7.  Intention/ Contribution of promoters / directors / key managerial personnel to subscribe to the offer:

None of the existing Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or Promoters intends to subscribe to the proposed issue

or furtherance of objects.

8.  The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue of Equity

Shares as follows:

Sr.

No.
Category

Pre-issue
Post Issue (without

Warrants consider)

Post Issue (with Warrants

Consider)*

No. of

shares held

% of

Shareholding

No. of

shares held

% of

Shareholding

No. of

shares held

% of

Shareholding

A
Promoters

Holding

1 Indian

  Individuals 1,09,64,750 65.97 1,09,64,750 61.41 1,09,64,750 58.57

Bodies

Corporate
0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub Total  1,09,64,750 65.97 1,09,64,750 61.41 1,09,64,750 58.57

2
Foreign

Promoters
0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total

(A)
1,09,64,750 65.97 1,09,64,750 61.41 1,09,64,750 58.57

B

Non-

promoters’

holding

1
Institutional

investors

Mutual

Funds
51,904 0.31 51,904 0.29 51,904 0.28

Alternate

Investment

Funds

2,42,000 1.46 2,42,000 1.36 2,42,000 1.29

Foreign

Portfolio

Investors

Category I

5,62,884 3.39 5,62,884 3.15 14,27,936 7.63

Foreign

Portfolio

Investors

Category II

24,000 0.14 24,000 0.13 24,000 0.13

2
 Non-

institution

Resident

Individuals

holding

nominal

share

capital up

to Rs. 2
lakhs

22,69,096 13.65 22,69,096 12.71 22,69,096 12.12

Resident

Individuals

holding

nominal

share

capital in

excess of

Rs. 2 lakhs

19,24,000 11.58 31,58,185 17.69 31,58,185 16.87

Non

Resident

Indians

(NRIs)

2,33,599 1.41 2,33,599 1.31 2,33,599 1.25

Bodies

Corporate
3,06,013 1.84 3,06,013 1.71 3,06,013 1.63

Directors

and

relatives

0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

others

(including

HUF, Firm,

etc.)

43,500 0.26 43,500 0.24 43,500 0.23

Sub Total

(B)
56,56,996 34.03 68,91,181 38.59 77,56,233 41.43

Grand

Total
1,66,21,746 100.00 1,78,55,931 100.00 1,87,20,983 100.00

*Note: The Company has allotted 8,65,052 warrants to Malabar India Fund Limited on November 27, 2024, which have
not yet been converted into equity shares as of the date of this notice. However, for the purposes of the above post-

issue shareholding with warrant consideration, it has been assumed that all such warrants are fully converted into
equity shares. Consequently, the post-conversion share capital and shareholding percentages have been calculated

on a fully diluted basis.

9.  Proposed time schedule/ time frame within which the allotment/ preferential issue shall be completed: